
Board Agenda Addendum                                                                       December 17, 2024 

  

 

~ 1 ~ 
 

A – VISION 2030:  FINANCE & INFRASTRUCTURE  

 

FINANCE 

 

40. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the purchase of the custodial machines and equipment listed below from Scoles 

Floorshine Industry in the amount of $61,360.25. Pricing obtained through Hunterdon County 

Cooperative Purchasing bid #HCESC-CAT/SER-23-03 for Facility Maintenance Equipment: 

 

Item  Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost 

Kaivac All-In-One Cleaning Machine 5 $5,263.15 $26,315.75 

Auto Scrubber – 20" 4 $4,200.00 $16,800.00 

Proguard Wet/Dry Vacuum 13 $812.50 $10,562.50 

Floor Machine – 20" 5 $1,465.00 $7,325.00 

Polypropylene Scrub Brush – 20" 2 $178.50 $357.00 

 

BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS 

 

41. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the following facility use permits: 

 

a. Samsel Upper Elementary School PTO to hold Winter Party Set-Up at the Samsel 

Upper Elementary School on Thursday, December 19, 2024, from 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm 

in the PTO Room. 

 

b. Dwight D. Eisenhower Elementary School PTO to hold PTO meetings at the Dwight 

D. Eisenhower Elementary School on January 8, February 12, March 12, April 9, May 

14, and June 11, 2025, from 5:00 pm to 8:00 pm in the gym. 

 

c. Samsel Upper Elementary School PTO to hold Math Night at the Samsel Upper 

Elementary School on Friday, January 10, 2025, from 5:00 pm to 9:00 pm in the 

cafeteria. 

 

SUPPORT SERVICES 

 

42. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve a contract for individual nursing services provided by Star Pediatrics Nursing for 

student #2490792131 at a rate of $54/hour for LPN and $63/hour for RN services, not to exceed 

$53,865.00. 

 

43. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to retroactively approve the following transportation route for the 2024-2025 school year:  

 

Host: Educational Services Commission of New Jersey  

Route: T175 

School: Sayreville Middle School  



Board Agenda Addendum                                                                       December 17, 2024 

  

 

~ 2 ~ 
 

Cost:  $193.20 per diem x 66 days  

Total Cost:  $12,751.20 

Effective Date:  December 16, 2024  

  

44. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the following Sayreville War Memorial High School Winter Guard Competition trips. 

One Board bus will be utilized to transport approximately eighteen students, three faculty members 

and three chaperones.  Buses are to be paid by the Board of Education.  The Board truck is also 

requested. 

  

Date Location Cost 

February 1, 2025 Hillsborough High School $504.00 

February 22, 2025 South Brunswick High School $373.00 

March 8, 2025 Bridgewater Raritan High School $559.50 

March 15, 2025 Hatboro-Horsham High School, Horsham PA $589.00 

March 29, 2025 Elizabeth High School/Dunn Arena $ TBD 

April 12, 2025 Lehigh University/Stabler Arena, Bethlehem, PA $ TBD 

  

45. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the following trips: 

  

a. On Friday, February 21, 2025, thirty-three Sayreville War Memorial High School AP 

Art History students and three faculty members to Museum of Modern Art, NYC. 

Students will view and study works being covered in class. One Board bus will be 

utilized at a cost of $628.00 (salary $444.00 - fuel & tolls $184.00) to be paid by the 

Board of Education.   

  

b. On Wednesday, March 12, 2025 thirty-five Sayreville War Memorial High School Art 

and Music students and five staff members to Middlesex College, Edison, NJ.  

Students will have the opportunity to exhibit their work and take part in art and music 

workshops. One Board bus will be utilized at a cost of $217.50 (salary $198.00 – fuel 

$19.50) to be paid by the Board of Education. 

 

 

B – VISION 2030: STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT 

 

CURRICULUM 

 

8. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the long-term suspension for the students listed below. 

 

• 8972806783 

• 3386260349 

 

 



Board Agenda Addendum                                                                       December 17, 2024 

  

 

~ 3 ~ 
 

C - VISION 2030: GOVERNANCE 

 

3. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the submission of the 2024-25 New Jersey Department of Education Qualitative Single 

Accountability Continuum (QSAC) Equivalency Application for Appendix A, I&P Indicators 1 

through 7 to the Middlesex County Executive County Superintendent. 

 

D – VISION 2030:  PERSONNEL 

 

Approval of Resignation(s) 

  

33. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the resignation(s) as indicated below for the 2024-2025 school year. Any changes made 

to previous approvals are in bold type. 

  

Name Position 
Department/ 

Location 

Effective 

Dates 

Kovacs, 

Sarah 

Replacement Grade 4 

Math & Science Teacher 
SUES 12/20/2024 

 

Approval of Degree Status Upgrades, Salary Amendments and Corrections 

 

34. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the following salary increases for Teamsters Local 469 who have obtained their Black 

Seal License as indicated below for the school year 2024-2025. 

  

Name Location Assignment 
2024-2025  

Salary 
Effective Date 

Laffey, 

Christopher 

Truman 

School 
Custodian 

Prorated 

Annualized Salary  

*33,101 

(WBS, Step 3) 

Retroactive 

10/16/2024 

through 

06/30/2025 

*Pending Teamsters contract negotiations 

 

35. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the amendments to the hours or assignment for the personnel indicated below for the 

school year 2024-2025, effective January 2, 2025. Any changes made to previous approvals are in 

bold type.  

Name Title Step 
Hours Per 

Day 

2024-2025 

Hourly Rate 

2024-2025 

Longevity 

2024-2025 

Total 

Annualized 

Salary 

Jackson-

McBurse 

Monica 

Bus 

Driver 
7 8 $37.00 $1,200 $59,216.00 

11-000-270-160      



Board Agenda Addendum                                                                       December 17, 2024 

  

 

~ 4 ~ 
 

36. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the prorated stipend for Bryant Annett, the #2 Assistant Advisor - Grade 11 from 

September 1, 2024, through October 21, 2024. 

 

Approval of Leave Requests and Modifications 

 

37. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the leaves of absence and modifications for the 2024-2025 school year as listed below. 

Any changes made to previous approvals are in bold type. 

 

Staff 

Name 
Position 

Department 

or School 

Type of Leave of 

Absence 

Effective 

Dates 

Bobik, 

Shayna 

Science 

Teacher 
SMS 

Unpaid Maternity/ 

Childrearing 

11/01/2024 

through 

03/25/2025 

Geesey, 

John 

Campus 

Monitor 
District 

Intermittent 

FMLA 

01/02/2025 

through 

06/30/2025 

Prado, 

Karla 

Cafeteria 

Worker 

Eisenhower 

School 

Family 

Leave 

 

 

Unpaid 

Family Leave 

Retroactive 

09/17/2024 

through 

09/30/2024 

 

10/01/2024 

through 

10/11/2024 

Ximenez 

Urrutia, 

Daniela 

Cafeteria 

Worker 
SUES 

Family 

Leave 

Retroactive 

09/26/2024 

through 

10/11/2024 

 

Approval of New Hires and Modifications 

 
38. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the employment of certificated personnel at the salaries and assignments indicated 

below for the 2024-2025 school year. Any changes made to previous approvals are in bold type. 

  

Name Location Assignment 
2024-2025 

Salary 

Effective 

Dates 
Track 

Feijo, 

Lauren 
(M. DiPaolo) 

SUES 

Replacement 

ASI Math 

Teacher 

Prorated Salary 

$58,000 

(BA, Step 1) 

09/01/2024 

through 

12/20/2024 

Non-

Tenure 

Feijo, 

Lauren 
(J. DiLeonardo) 

SUES 

Replacement 

Grade 4 Math 

& Science 

Teacher 

Prorated Salary 

$58,000 

(BA, Step 1) 

12/23/2024 

through 

06/30/2025 

Non-

Tenure 



Board Agenda Addendum                                                                       December 17, 2024 

  

 

~ 5 ~ 
 

Scheuttig, 

Julia 
(J. Heuvelman) 

SWMHS 

Replacement 

School 

Psychologist 

Prorated Salary 
($61,500 + $125 Stipend =) 

$61,625 

(MA+30, Step 1) 

*TBD 
Non-

Tenure 

*Conditional upon final approval by the N.J. Department of Education Criminal History Review 

 
39. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the employment of the non-certificated personnel at the salaries and assignments 

indicated below for the 2024-2025 school year. 

 

Name Location Assignment 
2024-2025 

 Salary 

Effective 

Dates 

Ammula, 

Kalpana 
(A. Kaufman) 

Arleth 

School 

Part-time 

Paraprofessional 

(MD) 
*Not to exceed 29.5 

hours/week 

$15.50 Hourly 

Prorated 

Annualized Salary 

$16,826.80 

(Step 1) 

*TBD  

Orszulski, 

Katie 

(new position) 

Project 

Before 

Cheesequake 

Part-time 

Paraprofessional 

(1:1) 
*Not to exceed 29.5 

hours/week 

$15.75 Hourly 

Prorated 

Annualized Salary 

$17,198.20 

(Step 2) 

*TBD 

Quartz, 

Danielle 
(M. Adames) 

SWMHS 

Cafeteria Worker 

(5 Hours) 
*Not to exceed 29.5 

hours/week 

$15.50 Hourly 

Prorated 

Annualized Salary 

$14,337.50 

(Step 1) 

*TBD 

*Conditional upon final approval by the N.J. Department of Education Criminal History Review 

 

Approval of Transfers 

 

40. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the transfer of the non-certificated personnel as indicated below for the 2024-2025 

school year with no salary change. 

 

Name 
Previous 

Assignment 

New  

Assignment 

Effective 

Date 

Hochron, 

Mary 
(T. Lakhvir) 

Part-time 

Paraprofessional (MD) 

SMS 

Part-time 

Paraprofessional (2:1) 

SMS 

Retroactive 

12/16/2024 

through 

06/30/2025 

Lakhvir, 

Toor 
(M. Hochron) 

Part-time 

Paraprofessional (2:1) 

SMS 

Part-time 

Paraprofessional (MD) 

SMS 

Retroactive 

12/16/2024 

through 

06/30/2025 



Board Agenda Addendum                                                                       December 17, 2024 

  

 

~ 6 ~ 
 

Approval of Substitutes 

  

41. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the employment of substitute certificated personnel as indicated below for the 2024-

2025 school year. 

  

Name Position Class Effective Dates 

Kish, Gina Substitute Teacher Class I *TBD 

*Conditional upon final approval by the N.J. Department of Education Criminal History Review 
 

Approval of Pear Deck Coordinators 

 

42. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the staff below to serve as Pear Deck coordinators from January 6, 2025, through June 

6, 2025. 

 

Name  School   Stipend 

Gibson, Kimberly SWMHS $1,500 

Reina, Samantha SMS $1,500 

 

Approval of Personnel for Parent Family Engagement 

  

43. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the following staff members to participate in the ESL Parent Family Engagement Event 

at an hourly rate of $60.00 funded by Federal Title III Grant Monies. 

  

Name  School   

Cicero, Shannon Arleth School 

Gottdenker, Stephanie Eisenhower School 

Leonard, Michelle Truman School 

Jamedar, Kelsey Wilson School 

Miller, Kyle SUES 

Cook, Cesarina SMS 

Hogan, Marissa SMS/SWMHS 

Parmar, Olesia SWMHS 

 

Approval of Presenters for Sayreville University 

  

44. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the employment of the following staff to work as Sayreville University presenters at 

the rates listed below. Any changes made to previous approvals are in bold type. 

 

 

 

 



Board Agenda Addendum                                                                       December 17, 2024 

  

 

~ 7 ~ 
 

 

  

Staff 

Member 

New Teacher 

Workshop Title 
Payment 

Bellina, Lauren Classroom Management 2 $250 

Cavallaro, Mary 

(Co-presenter) 

Differentiating and Small Group Instruction 

(6-12) 
$125 

Izzo, Stephanie 

(Co-presenter) 

Data To Drive Instruction 

(6-12) 
$125 

Izzo, Stephanie 
Classroom Management 2 

(6-12) 
$250 

Geison, Kulsum 

(Co-presenter) 

Differentiating and Small Group Instruction 

(6-12) 
$125 

Griggs, Rose 

(Co-presenter) 

Data To Drive Instruction 

(6-12) 
$125 

Griggs, Rose 

(Co-presenter) 

Best Practices for the Classroom 

(6-12) 
$125 

Makely, Heather 

(Co-presenter) 

Best Practices for the Classroom 

(K-5) 
$125 

Mazur, Dena 

(Co-presenter) 

Differentiating and Small Group Instruction 

(K-5) 
$125 

Mihalenko, Geoffrey 

(Co-presenter) 

Data to Drive Instruction 

(K-5) 
$125 

Olesky, Kristin 

(Co-presenter) 

Best Practices for the Classroom 

(6-12) 
$125 

Perone, Judy 

(Co-presenter) 

Differentiating and Small Group Instruction 

(PreK) 
$125 

Pisaeno, Meredith 

(Co-presenter) 

Best Practices for the Classroom 

(K-5) 
$125 

Schlaline, Kathryn 

(Co-presenter) 

Differentiating and Small Group Instruction 

(PreK) 
$125 

Vilichka, John 

(Co-presenter) 

Differentiating and Small Group Instruction 

(K-5) 
$125 



Board Agenda Addendum                                                                       December 17, 2024 

  

 

~ 8 ~ 
 

West, Colleen 

(Co-presenter) 

Data to Drive Instruction 

(K-5) 
$125 

 

Approval of Substitutes 

  

45. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the employment of substitute certificated personnel as indicated below for the 2024-

2025 school year. 

  

Name Position Class 
Effective 

Dates 

Kish, Gina Substitute Teacher Class I *TBD 

*Conditional upon final approval by the N.J. Department of Education Criminal History Review 
 

Approval of Professional Days  

  

46. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the following professional days at the amounts listed in addition to mileage at the 

employees respective contractually negotiated rate. 

 

Name Professional Day Date 
Registration 

Fee 

Aguiles, Edward Frontline Workshop 01/15/2025 Free 

Kelly, Deirdre Teaching American History Seminar 01/31/2025 Free 

 

 

RRl/ki 

 

  


