
Board Agenda Addendum    July 29, 2025                                                                                       

   

 

~ 1 ~ 
 

A – VISION 2030:  FINANCE & INFRASTRUCTURE  

 

FINANCE 

 

 63. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to reject the bid submitted by Creative Coaching Consultants for the Virtual/Remote Teacher 

Coaching Services opened on July 23, 2025 as materially defective for failing to comply with the 

bid specifications related to the inclusion of unlimited 30-minute coaching sessions during the 

cohort periods.   

 

64. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to award the bid for Virtual/Remote Teacher Coaching Services to EdConnective, Inc. as the 

lowest responsible bidder for bids opened on July 23, 2025 for the contract period of September 

8, 2025 to May 6, 2026, in the total amount of $156,000.00. 

  

SUPPORT SERVICES 

 

65. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to retroactively approve the extension of the following previously approved transportation routes 

for the 2024-2025 school year:  

  

NON-JOINTURED ROUTES 

  

Host:  Educational Services Commission of New Jersey  

Route:  2294 

School:  Academy Learning Center  

Cost:  $280.35 per diem x 3 days 

Total Cost:  $841.05 

  

Host:  Educational Services Commission of New Jersey  

Route:  2295 

School:  Academy Learning Center  

Cost:  $204.75 per diem x 3 days 

Total Cost:  $614.25 

 

66. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve Admission and Bus Parking Fees for the attendance of four hundred thirty Samsel 

Upper Elementary School Grade 5 students and forty-five chaperones to attend Liberty Science 

Center, Jersey City, NJ, on Wednesday April 8, 2026, in the total amount of $5,685.00 ($5,160.00 

student fees, $405.00 chaperone fees, and $120.00 bus parking fee for twelve buses) to be paid 

using funds from the Climate Change Education and Resilience Continuation Grant. 

 

 

 

 

 



Board Agenda Addendum    July 29, 2025                                                                                       

   

 

~ 2 ~ 
 

D – VISION 2030:  PERSONNEL  

 

Approval of Resignation(s) 

  

44. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the resignation(s) as indicated below for the 2025-2026 school year. 

  

Name Position 
Department/ 

Location 

Effective 

Dates 

Rosoff, Hannah Custodian Truman School 
Retroactive 

07/24/2025 

 

Approval of New Hires and Modifications 

 
45. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the employment of certificated personnel at the salaries and assignments indicated 

below for the 2025-2026 school year. 

 

Name Location Assignment 
2025-2026 

Salary 

Effective 

Dates 
Track 

Allen, 

Hayley 
(H. Bruens) 

Wilson 

School 

Grade 1 

Teacher 

$60,000 

(BA, Step 1) 

*09/01/2025 

through 

06/30/2026 

Tenure 

Ariemma, 

Jennifer 
(L. Pagano) 

SWMHS 
English 

Teacher 

Prorated Salary 

$67,500 

(BA, Step 6) 

*10/01/2025 

through 

06/30/2026 

Tenure 

Callahan, 

Michelle 
(S. Spoleti) 

Wilson 

School 

Replacement 

Grade 2 

Teacher 

$61,000 

(BA, Step 2) 

*09/01/2025

through 

06/30/2026 

Non-

tenure 

Corrado, 

Matthew 
(S. Del Piano) 

Wilson 

School 

Grade 3 

Teacher 

$65,500 

(MA, Step 4) 

*09/01/2025

through 

06/30/2026 

Tenure 

Feijo, 

Lauren 
(J. DiLeonardo) 

SUES 

Replacement 

Grade 4 

Math/Science 

Teacher 

$61,000 

(BA, Step 2) 

*09/01/2025

through 

06/30/2026 

Non-

tenure 

Korkokios, 

Francesca 
(G. Morosco) 

SUES 

Replacement 

Special 

Education 

Teacher 

($60,000 + $125 

Stipend =) 

$60,125 

(BA, Step 1) 

*09/01/2025

through 

06/30/2026 

Non-

tenure 

Squeo, Alyssa 
(A. Walker) 

Wilson 

School 

Grade 3 

Teacher 

$61,000 

(BA, Step 2) 

09/01/2025 

through 

06/30/2026 

Tenure 

Tkachenko, 

Olga 
(A. Ficke) 

SWMHS Math Teacher 
$60,000 

(BA, Step 1) 

*09/01/2025

through 

06/30/2026 

Tenure 



Board Agenda Addendum    July 29, 2025                                                                                       

   

 

~ 3 ~ 
 

Valiquette, 

Jordan 
(P. Daloia) 

Wilson 

School 

Music 

Teacher 

$60,000 

(BA, Step 1) 

*09/01/2025

through 

06/30/2026 

Tenure 

*Conditional upon final approval by the N.J. Department of Education Criminal History Review 

 
46. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the employment of the non-certificated personnel at the salaries and assignments 

indicated below for the 2025-2026 school year. 

 

Name Location Assignment 
2025-2026 

 Salary 

Effective 

Dates 

Fragapane, 

Giuseppe 
(J. Alberta) 

District 

Cafeteria 

Worker/Driver 

5 Hours 

**$18.00 Hourly 

Annualized Salary 

$16,650.00 

*09/01/2025 

through 

06/30/2026 

Mangino, 

Kelly 
(I. Adragna) 

SWMHS 
Cafeteria Worker 

5 Hours 

$15.50 Hourly 

Annualized Salary 

$14,337.50 

(Step 1) 

*09/01/2025 

through 

06/30/2026 

Vichorec, 

Jennifer 
(L. Aich) 

Arleth 

School 

Part-time 

Paraprofessional (MD) 

*Not to exceed 29.5 

hours/week 

$15.50 Hourly 

Annualized Salary 

$16,826.80 

(Step 1) 

09/01/2025 

through 

06/30/2026 

*Conditional upon final approval by the N.J. Department of Education Criminal History Review. 

       ** Pending negotiations with the Sayreville Education Association    

 

Approval of Transfers 

 

47. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the transfer of the administrative personnel as indicated below for the school year 2025-

2026 at the salaries and assignments indicated below. 

 

Name 
Previous 

Assignment 

New 

Assignment 

2025-2026 

Salary 

Effective 

Dates 

Sprague, 

Jeffrey 
(new position) 

School Safety 

& Security 

Specialist 

District 

Director of 

School Safety 

& Security 

District 

Base Salary $75,967 

Stipend        +$5,000 

Total Salary $80,967 

Retroactive 

07/01/2025 

through 

06/30/2026 

 

48. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the transfer of the non-certificated personnel as indicated below for the 2025-2026 

school year with no salary change. 

 

 

 

 

 



Board Agenda Addendum    July 29, 2025                                                                                       

   

 

~ 4 ~ 
 

Name 
Previous 

Assignment 

New  

Assignment 

Effective 

Dates 

Aich, 

Laurie 
(new position) 

Full-time 

Paraprofessional (MD) 

Arleth School 

Full-time 

Paraprofessional (1:1) 

Arleth School 

09/01/2025 

through 

06/30/2026 

 

Approval of Substitutes 

 

49. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the employment of the below permanent substitute bus driver for the school year 2025-

2026. Not to exceed 29 hours/week. 

  

*Boye, Gibson 
 

*Conditional upon final approval by the N.J. Department of Education Criminal History Review 

 

 

Approval of Curriculum Writers 

  

50. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville 

to approve the following curriculum writers for the total stipend indicated below. 

  

Staff Member Project 
Total 

Stipend(s) 

Peckham, Courtney Foundations of Math 6-8 $1,200 

 

 
RRl/ki 

 

  


